CLASS

SPU

SPO

Showroom Stock C
Improved Touring A
Improved Touring B
Improved Touring C
Improved Touring S
Improved Touring E
A Street Prepared
B Street Prepared

C Street Prepared
D Street Prepared

E Street Prepared
F Street Prepared
GT1

GT2

GT3

GT-Lite

E Production

F Production

G Production

H Production

Rally

Street Mod

Super Street Mod
Formula VvV

Solo V

American Sedan
Formula 500

Club Ford

Formula Continental
Formula Ford

C Sports Racer

D Sports Racer
Historic 1

Historic 2

Historic 3

Vintage 1

Vintage 2

Special 1

Special 2

Special 3

INEX

Formula Super V

2009 Polish Mountain Hillclimb

Records
Course record: George Bowland in a Shark Time : 50.708 in 2008

NAME

Brian Kraus
Leith Wain

Ray Colbert
David Lee
Steve DeTurck
Greg Honeycutt
James Slechta
Dave Gray
Steve Wilson
Mark Aubele
Hunter Huffman
Joe Foering
Steve Lewis
Matthew Kujat
Brian Halecki
Fred Pfeiffer
Mike Ancas
Dan Frasier
Mike Ancas
Mike Ancas
Kevin Kozak
Peter Carroll
Mark Childs
Jeremy Deitzel
Adrienne Vrabel
John Pitman
Bob Oswald Jr
Robert Lewis
Brandon Usloski
Jack Danko
Matt Felton
Dave Cutchins
Kurt Eikenberg
Kurt Eikenberg
Bill Lessig
Richard Good
Bob D’Amore
Dave Smith
Susan Salsburg
George Bowland
Bob Oswald Jr
Butch King

Rod Holtzapple
Ken Taggart

CAR
RX-Midget
Porsche 996
Neon
Integra
vW
Honda Civic
3002 X
Corvette
944
BMW
Civic
Neon
Mach 1
Eagle Talon
Monte Carlo
914/6
Neon
Civic
Neon
Civic
VW GTI
Sprite
Jeep
EVO
Corvette
Vector
Viper
Camaro

Swift
Reynard
Euroswift
Prince PRO1

Lotus Elan
TR6
McKee
Sprite
Jaguar
Shark
Viper
Blazer
Varmint 3
Tigger

TIME
65.293
57.519
75.363
67.144
71.183
76.104
69.376
66.662
62.967
63.375
68.626
75.133
62.008
71.980
63.542
64.049
65.293
71.535
64.169
66.870
76.395
73.010
84.410
57.623
63.008
68.282
64.623
62.521
67.793
64.059
58.754
63.176
57.031
55.164
65.508
67.928
58.808
77.755
88.365
50.708
59.450
61.622
63.203
59.492

YEAR
2007
2007
2008
2009
2009
2007
2008
2009
2009
2008
2009
2008
2009
2007
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2007
2007
2009
2007
2009
2009
2009
2007
2009
2007
2007
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008



National Road Autosport & Stell Cities Region SCCA

Final Results, #6 - 2009 Polish Mountain Hillclimb
Total Registered: 82

'A Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| asp| 215(Steve Wilson 944 T 66.178 65.931 65.157 62.967R
64.485 63.699 63.385 -
62.967 66.371 70.730
64.999

'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| bsp| 145|Dennis Howard Porsche 911|70.923 dnf 71.817 67.393
69.028 69.732 67.682 -
68.123 69.628 67.393

2 | bsp| 451 |Mark Boggs 911 SC 77.984 73.017 71.627 68.804
70.888 70.811 68.804 1.411
69.169 69.988

'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 3 Times Total

1T| csp| 168 |Hunter Huffman Civic 69.846 70.702 70.252 68.626R
76.156 69.932 68.626 -
70.073
70.935 71.017 69.876 0.715

3T| csp| 681 |Ray Colbert Civic 78.411 74.296 76.433 70.692
72.328 70.692 74.705 1.351
72.626 72.778 73.871

4 | csp| 768|Rick Shank Civic 75.215 72.291 73.621 71.208
72.554 71.910 71.339 0.516
71.208

5| csp| 109|Tim Murphy Datsun 311 |78.465 74.817 73.920 71.338
72.446 74.093 72.183 0.130
71.823 71.768 71.820
71.338

6 | csp| 888(Carl Oswald Miata 75.644 73.401 73.633 73.077
73.077 73.102 74.137 1.739
74.208

7 | csp| 103 |George Witman RX-7 4.751+dnf 74.892 75.162 73.420




78.236

75.579

74.233

0.343

73.420

75.323

'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| esp| 341 |Steve Lewis Mach 1 63.610 62.631 62.896 62.008R
62.699 62.587 62.239 -
62.008 62.860

2| esp 1[{Nancy Lewis Mach 1 85.184 72.597 72.590 70.712
70.712 73.804 72.054 8.704
71.457 74.090 71.279

'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| fsp|ml17|Chris Mower Neon 78.178 77.378 76.492 73.156
79.135 76.693 73.156 -
75.803 73.506

2| fsp| 24|Rick Shortuse Rabbit 82.606 81.123 79.853 77.36%
79.017 77.689 77.365 4.209

'Showroom Stock C' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| ssc| 75|Don DeHart Neon 87.346 82.776 83.616 79.810
82.569 80.956 79.810 -
80.830

2 | ssc| 175|David Aaron Neon 93.539 85.807 82.818 81.636
81.636 82.926 83.775 1.826
82.989 dnf

E Production' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Times Total

1T| ep| 17|Lawrence Casey Porsche 944 (76.559 77.549 72.071 69.661
71.450 72.269 69.825 -
69.661 71.952 70.317

2T| ep| 46|Paul Behofist 914/6 76.300 72.388 72.568 70.521
70.521 72.636 72.508 0.860
72.111 71.067 70.553
70.863

3| ep| 71|Scott Williams Porsche 944|79.591 77.924 74.091 71.446
73.181 72.511 71.446 0.925
72.843 71.954 71.555

41 ep 7 |Dave Williams Porsche 944|77.673 75.110 73.233 72.459
74.939 72.524 73.807 1.013
72.459

5| ep| 007|Tim Williams TR7 83.009 79.288 78.076 75.512
75.512 78.295 3.053




'F Production' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| fp| 68|Tim Murphy Miata 72.352 74.650 70.901 68.519
70.051 71.011 70.230 -
71.032 68.989 68.519
70.079

'H Production' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| hp| 55|Peter Carroll Sprite 74.445 73.010 73.482 73.010R
73.680 75.997 73.495 -

2| hp| 13|Rick Kase MGB GT 79.843 77.345 77.388 76.552
79.023 76.552 79.061 3.542

'GT-1' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| gtl| 25(Brian Halecki Monte Carlo |68.717 65.142 64.954 63.542R
64.686 64.493 65.255 -
63.548 63.542 88.457

'GT-2' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| gt2| 159 |Fred Pfeiffer 914/6 69.244 67.626 66.987 64.049R
65.922 67.248 65.646 -
65.205 65.193 64.049
66.079 65.253 65.122 0.301
64.504 67.372 64.350

'GT-3' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Times Total

1T| gt3| 156 [Mike Ancas Neon 68.639 66.386 65.844 65.293}
65.669 71.060 68.871 -
66.893 65.293 66.435

2T| gt3| 56 |Dave Stoner Neon 71.301 69.182 68.850 67.430
68.513 69.494 67.931 2.137
67.841 67.853 67.430
71.268 72.430 69.497 2.067
4 | gt3| 57|Grace Huntzinger Scirocco 86.407 79.655 78.712 75.588
79.648 78.844 77.592 6.091
77.050 76.110 83.348
75.588
'GT-Lite' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Times Total
1T| gtl| 961 |Dan Frasier Civic 77.575 74.071 73.332 71.535]1
72.296 71.535 72.076 -




2 | gtl| 196 (Will Sekella Civic 78.765 75.425 75.341 71.550
72.404 72.352 72.152 0.015
72.481 71.550

3| gtl| 43|Don McLaughlin Renault 86.025 82.361 84.415 77.471
82.404 80.635 78.851 5.921
78.281 77.471

'American Sedan' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| as| x7|Bob Lewis Camaro 66.700 64.310 63.727 62.5211
62.887 63.798 64.073 -
62.521 62.790 63.018

'Improved Touring A' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| ita| 80|David Lee Integra 70.977 70.247 68.694 67.144]}
67.608 69.693 67.402 -
67.290 67.363 67.144

2 | ita| 193 |Kendrick Giambattista|Neon 76.945 70.790 68.836 67.682
68.568 70.882 68.738 0.538
67.682 67.794 68.079
67.809

‘Improved Touring B' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| itb| 84|Steve DeTurck VW 76.267 72.060 71.183 71.183}
72.006 74.596 72.872 -
71.440

'Improved Touring S' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| its| 03|Dale Witman RX7 74.976 74.324 73.849 72.740
72.925 73.774 73.215 -
73.088 73.665 72.740

Improved Touring E' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| ite| 136 |Dave Gray Corvette 73.445 72.546 70.454 66.662]
72.732 70.960 68.379 -
67.642 66.662 67.396

'Inex (Legends)' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T |inex| 60|Rod Holtzapple Varmint 66.172 65.976 63.797 63.203}
64.491 64.458 63.203 -
66.039

2 |inex| 45|Bill Kotyk Legends 75.417 73.478 73.488 70.301
71.827 71.744 70.434 7.098
70.301

'D Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total




1T| dsr| 08|Kurt Eikenberg 56.834 57.180 56.256 55.1641
58.134 56.287 55.270 -
55.164 55.874

2 | dsr| 23|Joe Rausa CHEETAH 68.222 63.528 61.829 60.106
60.189 62.410 60.261 4.942
61.642 60.106

'Formula Continental' - Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 3 Times Total

1T| fc| 140(|Matt Felton Reynard 61.260 60.010 59.987 58.7541
61.533 59.754 58.754 -

27| fc| 66]|KJ Taggart Tigger 65.074 62.027 60.404 60.235
60.235 60.839 60.669 1.481
60.378

3T fc| 92|John Stinsmen Van Deiman |66.777 67.055 63.046 61.645
62.916 69.086 61.645 1.410
62.884 62.543

4 fc| 91|Jack Danko Van Deiman | 73.873 67.064 64.468 61.810
63.864 67.418 61.810 0.165
dnf

5 fc| 191 |Jason Keffer Sarton 63.698 65.964 62.237 62.237

—_— 0.427

6 fc| 40|John Felton Reynard 64.464 63.315 62.590 62.590
63.910 63.427 62.600 0.353
62.599

7 fc| 192|Jane Stinsmen Van Deiman |73.434 75.235 72.588 67.032
69.178 71.921 67.491 4.442
67.032 69.364

'Formula Ford' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T ff| 194 |Dave Cutchins Euroswift 67.453 66.195 65.306 63.176}
64.680 64.053 63.176 -

2 ff| 18[Tony Preston Lola 75.142 79.541 74.398 71.499
73.806 73.061 71.499 8.323

'Formula V' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| fv| 95|John Pitman Vector 71.959 71.137 69.171 68.2821
69.218 69.491 68.282 -
68.702

'Street Mod' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Times Total

1T| sm| 88|Jeremy Deitzel EVO 59.705 62.765 58.442 57.623}

A

AJ

A

A

AJ



57.645 61.335 79.686 -
58.110 57.623 69.323

2T| sm| 211|Dan Reed Mustang 62.963 61.335 60.325 60.309
60.718 61.854 62.101 2.686
60.641 60.321 60.309

3| sm 3|Mark Aubele Mustang 65.690 62.579 60.615 60.615
61.212 62.512 60.848 0.306

4 | sm| 127|Jim Kreitzburg Uber-Stang |73.592 69.538 69.988 65.096
67.481 67.178 66.460 4.481
66.759 65.939 65.096

'Super Street Mod' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T |ssm| 091 |Adrienne Vrabel Corvette 73.254 69.214 64.835 63.008R
70.494 65.617 64.051 -
63.856 63.008

2 [ssm| 09|George Vrabel Corvette 72.658 67.844 66.168 64.469
69.355 67.500 64.469 1.461
67.600

'Vintage

tal Entries: 2 Trophies: 1

Times

3 |ssm| 62]|Kathtyn Swanson Porsche 993|76.759 77.080 77.052 71.666
77.062 76.367 73.480 7.197
71.666 74.691

Total

iT

vl

Dave Smith

88.317

82.199

81.924

81.924

2| v1| 38|Tom Styczynski Sprite 90.068 88.374 86.884 86.293
88.456 89.660 88.632 4.369
90.464 86.293 87.715
87.978
'Vintage 2' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total
1T| v2| 138(Sue Salsburg Jag MK 2 94.728 91.035 88.365 88.365R
91.523 -
'Historic 1' - Total Entries: 6 Trophies: 2 Times Total
1T| h1| 27|Bill Lessig Lotus Elan |75.248 70.408 69.131 65.508R
69.541 70.005 70.020 -
68.262 69.738 67.702
65.508
2T| hl| 14|Rich Rock TVR 74.269 69.674 69.154 67.650
69.244 67.993 67.650 2.142




68.379 68.923 68.806

73.751

3| hl| 283|Bob Oswald Sr VW Bug 72.268 70.980 dnf 70.980
71.263 73.500 72.592 3.330
71.131

4 | hl| 82|Tom Knorr Sprite 84.515 77.388 77.207 75.971
134.949 79.035 76.026 4.991
dnf 76.471 dnf
76.920 75.971

5 hl| x98|Richard Jefferson Sprite 80.349 78.309 79.142 76.981
76.996 78.078 77.074 1.010
76.981

6 | hl| 29|Spencer Hogan Mini 84.654 82.172 80.336 80.336
82.451 83.489 82.055 3.355
81.653

'Historic 2' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| h2 9|Jon Kendig Corvair 79.746 67.947 75.890 67.947
73.732 76.124 74.377 -
75.830
78.159 78.828 78.820 9.747
77.835

'Historic 3' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| h3| 571|Robert D'Amore McKee 63.434 63.708 61.616 58.808R
58.954 58.808 -

2| h3| 96(Stan Vann Caldwell 63.749 61.888 60.351 60.351
60.429 61.861 60.427 1.543
60.675

'Special 1' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T| sl1| 11|George Bowland Shark 51.381 51.405 51.819 51.294
51.294 65.751 -

'‘Special 2' - Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 3 Times Total

1T| s2| 81(Bob Oswald Jr Viper 61.825 60.864 60.723 59.450R
60.864 60.799 59.850 -
59.450

2T| s2| 116|Morgan Wilson Beach 61.006 60.397 59.671 59.671
60.177 60.185 59.732 0.221

59.730




3T| s2| 245|Brian Kraus RX-Midget |[67.376 63.598 63.121 62.309
62.545 66.871 63.480 2.638
62.309

4 | s2| 05|Steve Marsh justy 75.017 71.438 68.596 64.300
66.884 68.886 65.814 1.991
64.823 64.300 65.881
5| s2| 232|John Hartnett Klaus 72.312 64.896 64.896
0.596

6 s2| 180|Ted Theodore 73.150 68.494 68.544 65.188

73.450 67.054 65.188 0.292
|

7 s2| 59]|Joe Hoover 914/6 76.838 74.163 73.265 68.580
72.824 71.635 71.829 3.392
71.835 70.360 69.377
68.580

Top Times Of Day Time Class |# Driver
Raw time 51.294 s1l|11 |George Bowland




National Road Autosport & Steel Cities Region SCCA

Final Raw Time Results, #6 - 2009 Polish Mountain Hillclimb
Timed Entries: 82

Pos.|Class #|Rookie |Driver Car Model Raw Time| Diff.|From 1st
1 sl| 11 George Bowland Shark 51.294(0.000 0.000
2 dsr| 08 Kurt Eikenberg 55.164|3.870 3.870
3 sm| 88 Jeremy Deitzel EVO 57.623|2.459 6.329
4 fc| 140 Matt Felton Reynard 58.754|1.131 7.460
5 h3| 571 Robert D'Amore McKee 58.808(0.054 7.514
6 s2| 81 Bob Oswald Jr Viper 59.450(0.642 8.156
7 s2| 116 Morgan Wilson Beach 59.671(0.221 8.377
8 dsr| 23 Joe Rausa CHEETAH 60.106(0.435 8.812
9 fc| 66 KJ Taggart Tigger 60.235(0.129 8.941
10 sm| 211 Dan Reed Mustang 60.309|0.074 9.015
11 h3| 96 Stan Vann Caldwell 60.351(0.042 9.057
12 sm 3 Mark Aubele Mustang 60.615(0.264( 9.321
13 fc| 92 John Stinsmen Van Deiman| 61.645|1.030| 10.351
14 fc] 91 Jack Danko Van Deiman| 61.810(0.165( 10.516
15 esp| 341 Steve Lewis Mach 1 62.008|0.198| 10.714
16 fc| 191 Jason Keffer Sarton 62.237|0.229| 10.943
17 s2| 245 Brian Kraus RX-Midget 62.309(0.072| 11.015
18 as| X7 Bob Lewis Camaro 62.521|0.212| 11.227
19 fc| 40 John Felton Reynard 62.590|0.069| 11.296
20 asp| 215 Steve Wilson 944 T 62.967(0.377( 11.673
21 | ssm| 091 Adrienne Vrabel Corvette 63.008(0.041( 11.714
22 ff| 194 Dave Cutchins Euroswift 63.176|0.168| 11.882
23 | inex| 60 Rod Holtzapple Varmint 63.203(0.027| 11.909
24 gti| 25 Brian Halecki Monte Carlo 63.542|0.339| 12.248
25 gt2| 159 Fred Pfeiffer 914/6 64.049(0.507( 12.755
26 s2| 05 Steve Marsh justy 64.300(0.251| 13.006
27 gt2| 591 Dan Dazzo 914/6 64.350(0.050( 13.056
28 | ssm| 09 George Vrabel Corvette 64.469(0.119| 13.175
29 s2| 232 John Hartnett Klaus 64.896(0.427| 13.602
30 sm| 127 Jim Kreitzburg Uber-Stang 65.096(0.200| 13.802
31 s2| 180 Ted Theodore 65.188(0.092| 13.894
32 gt3| 156 Mike Ancas Neon 65.293(0.105( 13.999
33 hi| 27 Bill Lessig Lotus Elan 65.508|0.215| 14.214




34 ite| 136 Dave Gray Corvette 66.662(1.154| 15.368
35 fc| 192 Jane Stinsmen Van Deiman| 67.032(0.370( 15.738
36 ita|] 80 David Lee Integra 67.144)10.112| 15.850
37 bsp| 145 Dennis Howard Porsche 911| 67.393(0.249( 16.099
38 gt3| 56 Dave Stoner Neon 67.430|0.037| 16.136
39 hi| 14 Rich Rock TVR 67.650(0.220| 16.356
40 ita| 193 Kendrick Giambattista | Neon 67.682|0.032| 16.388
41 h2 9 Jon Kendig Corvair 67.947|0.265| 16.653
42 fv| 95 John Pitman Vector 68.282(0.335( 16.988
43 fp| 68 Tim Murphy Miata 68.519(0.237( 17.225
44 s2| 59 Joe Hoover 914/6 68.580(0.061| 17.286
45 csp| 168 Hunter Huffman Civic 68.626|0.046| 17.332
46 bsp| 451 Mark Boggs 911 SC 68.804(0.178| 17.510
47 csp| 881 Bill Oswald Miata 69.341|0.537| 18.047
48 gt3| 416 James Weinheimer VW Golf 69.497|0.156| 18.203
49 ep| 17 Lawrence Casey Porsche 944 69.661|0.164| 18.367
50 | inex| 45 Bill Kotyk Legends 70.301(0.640( 19.007
51 ep| 46 Paul Behofist 914/6 70.521(0.220( 19.227
52 csp| 681 Ray Colbert Civic 70.692(0.171| 19.398
53 esp 1 Nancy Lewis Mach 1 70.712|0.020| 19.418
54 h1| 283 Bob Oswald SW VW Bug 70.980(0.268( 19.686
55 itb| 84 Steve DeTurck VW 71.183|0.203| 19.889
56 csp| 768 Rick Shank Civic 71.208(0.025| 19.914
57 csp| 109 Tim Murphy Datsun 311 71.338|0.130| 20.044
58 ep| 71 Scott Williams Porsche 944| 71.446(0.108( 20.152
59 ff| 18 Tony Preston Lola 71.499(0.053( 20.205
60 gtl| 961 Dan Frasier Civic 71.535|0.036| 20.241
61 gtl| 196 Will Sekella Civic 71.550(0.015( 20.256
62 | ssm| 62 Kathtyn Swanson Porsche 993 71.666|0.116| 20.372
63 ep 7 Dave Williams Porsche 944| 72.459(0.793| 21.165
64 its| 03 Dale Witman RX7 72.740(0.281( 21.446
65 hp| 55 Peter Carroll Sprite 73.010(0.270( 21.716
66 csp| 888 Carl Oswald Miata 73.077)|0.067| 21.783
67 fsp|m17 Chris Mower Neon 73.156|0.079| 21.862
68 csp| 103 George Witman RX-7 73.420(0.264| 22.126
69 ep| 007 Tim Williams TR7 75.51212.092| 24.218
70 gt3| 57 Grace Huntzinger Scirocco 75.588|0.076| 24.294
71 hi| 82 Tom Knorr Sprite 75.971(0.383( 24.677
72 hp| 13 Rick Kase MGB GT 76.552(0.581| 25.258




73 hl| x98 Richard Jefferson Sprite 76.981|0.429| 25.687
74 fsp| 24 Rick Shortose Rabbit 77.365|0.384| 26.071
75 gtl| 43 Don McLaughlin Renault 77.47110.106| 26.177
76 h2| 04 Dennis Williams TR4 77.694|0.223| 26.400
77 ssc| 75 Don DeHart Neon 79.810(2.116| 28.516
78 hi| 29 Spencer Hogan Mini 80.336(0.526| 29.042
79 ssc| 175 David Aaron Neon 81.636|1.300| 30.342
80 vl| 153 Dave Smith 81.924|0.288| 30.630
81 vl| 38 Tom Styczynski Sprite 86.293(4.369| 34.999
82 v2| 138 Sue Salsburg Jag MK 2 88.365(2.072| 37.071
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